
From: Haley Mercer
To: Jeremiah Cromie
Subject: RE: LPF-21-00011 Black Horse at Whiskey Ph 1 - Request for Review/Comment
Date: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 3:49:17 PM

Hi Jeremiah;
 
A suggestion would be to include the parent parcel/map number and property owner as reference
on the plat.
 
Thanks,
Haley
 

Haley Mercer
Cadastral Technician
Kittitas County Assessor’s Office
205 W 5th Avenue, Suite 101
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Direct (509)962-7633
Office (509)962-7501
www.co.kittitas.wa.us/assessor
 

From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 11:25 AM
To: Christy Garcia <christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Haley Mercer
<haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Dan Carlson <dan.carlson@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: FW: LPF-21-00011 Black Horse at Whiskey Ph 1 - Request for Review/Comment
 
Christy and Haley,
 
I should have included you on the original e-mail but please see the e-mail below and let me know if

you have any comments regarding Black Horse Ph 1 Final Plat submission by November 10th at 5:00
pm. Let me know if you have questions.
 
 
Jeremiah Cromie
Planner 1
Kittitas County 
 Community Development Services
 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
 Ellensburg, WA 98926
 Office: 509-962-7046
 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Jeremiah Cromie 
Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 8:39 AM
To: 'pubworks@ci.ellensburg.wa.us' <pubworks@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>; 'mayod@ci.ellensburg.wa.us'
<mayod@ci.ellensburg.wa.us>; lyyskir@cityofellensburg.org; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mark Cook <mark.cook@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Josh Fredrickson
<josh.fredrickson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'eburgwater@yahoo.com' <eburgwater@yahoo.com>; 'Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil'
<Deborah.j.knaub@usace.army.mil>; 'Rich Elliott' <elliottr@kvfr.org>; 'delvoj@kvfr.org'
<delvoj@kvfr.org>; 'cid@fairpoint.net' <cid@fairpoint.net>; 'Leslee.Caul@esd401.org'
<Leslee.Caul@esd401.org>; 'cindy.ramsey@esd401.org' <cindy.ramsey@esd401.org>; Justin
Turnbull <justin.turnbull@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Cc: Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mike Flory
<mike.flory@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: LPF-21-00011 Black Horse at Whiskey Ph 1 - Request for Review/Comment
 
Good morning,
 
CDS has received a final plat submittal for Black Horse at Whiskey Phase 1. This was given
preliminary approval on March 3, 2015. Let me know if there is documentation you need to review
that you are unable to find. Can the City of Ellensburg please distribute this to the necessary people.
 
Please have all comments back to me no later than end of day (5:00 PM), Wednesday, November

10th 2021. As a reminder, all final plats have to be reviewed and approved or denied by the
commissioners within 30 days of submittal to the county requesting final plat review. We appreciate
your quick turnaround on this.
 
Internal Link: LPF-21-00011 Black Horse at Whiskey Ph 1
 
External Link: LPF-21-00011 Black Horse at Whiskey Ph 1
 
If you have any questions or would like to view all paper files on this, please let me know as soon as
possible.
 
Jeremiah Cromie
Planner 1
Kittitas County 
 Community Development Services
 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
 Ellensburg, WA 98926
 Office: 509-962-7046
 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us
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The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review,
retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and
delete the material from all devices. 
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14


